Manchester (0) -vs- Bluffton (0)
01/30/21 at Sommer Center

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-s?)mmer Center Manchester 28 38 66
Referees: Nate Boudreau, Larry Martin, Lars Murray Bluffton 32 44 76
Manchester 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Hampton, CJ * 27+ 9-15 1-4 4-5 0-3 3 2 0 4 2 2 23
10 Buckner, Cortiz * 28+ 6-14 0-2 3-3 2-2 4 0 4 1 0 0 15
22  Jahraus, Aidan * 25+ 5-6 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 2 13
23  Christlieb, Brandon * 28+ 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 (0] 1 0 1 5
11 Jannsen, Jackson * 29+ 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0] 1 3
40 Hampton, Coy 19+ 1-3 1-3 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 1 3
1 Perlich, Hunter 18+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 Westman, Matt 17+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 (0] 0 2
31 Causey, Jalen 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Mendenhall, Mitch 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
21  Huber, Carson 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-61 7-24 7-9 9-21 30 9 5 11 3 8 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-12 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-12 25.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 26-61 42.6 % 7-24 29.2 % 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 6 O
Bluffton 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Cosby, Jameel * 35+ 8-18 3-4 2-2 2-5 7 1 6 2 0 2 21
11  Brown, Dezman * 30 5-14 3-9 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 1 0 3 13
3 James, Ronnie * 23+ 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 (0] 0 6
24  Bruns, Marcus * 27+ 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 1 5
20 Rich, Aaron * 25+ 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 1 0 1 4
50 Peaks, Marcus 17+ 4-4 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 2 1 4 0 0o 12
12  Ketner, Mike 17+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 (0] 1 5
5 Stammen, Michael 11+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 &
10 Bell, Caleb 4+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 3
40 Kenney, AJ 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Frey, Chad 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 29-62 10-22 8-10 13-28 41 14 15 13 0 8 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-33 36.36 % 4-11 36.36 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 17-29 58.62 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 29-62 46.8 % 10-22 45.5% 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 12 0

Fast Break Points: 4



Manchester 28

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Hampton, CJ 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 4
10  Buckner, Cortiz 18+ 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 3 1 0 0 6
22 Jahraus, Aidan 10+ 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
23  Christlieb, Brandon 15+ 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
11 Jannsen, Jackson 15+ 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0] 0 0 0 3
40 Hampton, Coy 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Perlich, Hunter 12+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Westman, Matt 12+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Causey, Jalen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12  Mendenhall, Mitch 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
21  Huber, Carson 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 12-31 4-12 0-0 3-14 17 5 3 5 1 2 28
38.7 % 33.3% NaN
Bluffton 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Cosby, Jameel 17+ 3-10 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
11 Brown, Dezman 16+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 James, Ronnie 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 6] 0 4
24 Bruns, Marcus 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
20 Rich, Aaron 12+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
50 Peaks, Marcus 8+ 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 8
12  Ketner, Mike 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Stammen, Michael 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 (0] 0 3
10 Bell, Caleb 4+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Kenney, AJ 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Frey, Chad 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 12-33 4-11 4-4 7-16 23 5 6 5 (o] 3 32

36.4 % 36.4 % 100.0 %



Manchester 38

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Hampton, CJ 20+ 7-13 1-4 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 2 19
10  Buckner, Cortiz 10+ 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 9
22 Jahraus, Aidan 15+ 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
23  Christlieb, Brandon 13+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jannsen, Jackson 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0] 6] 1 0
40 Hampton, Coy 13+ 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 1 0
1 Perlich, Hunter 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Westman, Matt 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
31 Causey, Jalen 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Mendenhall, Mitch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
21  Huber, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 3-12 7-9 6-7 13 4 2 6 2 6 38
46.7 % 25.0% 77.8 %
Bluffton 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Cosby, Jameel 18+ 5-8 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 6 2 0 1 14
11 Brown, Dezman 14+ 5-10 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 13
3 James, Ronnie 9+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Bruns, Marcus 13+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 (0] 0 0 0
20 Rich, Aaron 13+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 4
50 Peaks, Marcus 9+ 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Ketner, Mike 13+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 5
5 Stammen, Michael 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bell, Caleb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kenney, Al 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Frey, Chad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 17-29 6-11 4-6 6-12 18 9 9 8 (o] 5 44
58.6 % 54.5 % 66.7 %



VISITORS: Manchester

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
FOUL by HAMPTON,CJ
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,CJ

BLOCK by HAMPTON,CJ
REBOUND DEF by JANNSEN,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by JAHRAUS,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,CJ
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,CJ

SUB OUT by JAHRAUS,AIDAN
SUB IN by WESTMAN,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,CJ

FOUL by HAMPTON,CJ
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,CJ
SUB IN by PERLICH,HUNTER

TURNOVER by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WESTMAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

GOOD JUMPER by WESTMAN,MATT

STEAL by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

MISS 3PTR by WESTMAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JANNSEN,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

19:33

19:03
18:56
18:56
18:39
18:39
18:12
18:01
17:55
17:55
17:42
17:24
17:24
17:24
17:15
16:52
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:49
16:42
16:42
16:21

16:08
15:56
15:35
15:07
14:46
14:34
14:34
14:29

14:04
13:58

13:49

13:39
13:24
13:11
12:59
12:50
12:50

2-0

4-0

4-2

6-2
6-5

8-5

11-5

V2

V 4

V2

V 4
Vi

V3

V 6

REBOUND DEF by COSBY,JAMEEL
MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,RONNIE

STEAL by BROWN,DEZMAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by RICH,AARON

MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL
REBOUND OFF by RICH,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNS,MARCUS
ASSIST by JAMES,RONNIE

STEAL by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by RICH,AARON
MISS 3PTR by RICH,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by COSBY,JAMEEL
ASSIST by RICH,AARON

TURNOVER by JAMES,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by RICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZMAN
MISS JUMPER by RICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by RICH,AARON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JAMES,RONNIE



SUB OUT by JANNSEN,JACKSON
SUB IN by JAHRAUS,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by WESTMAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

MISS 3PTR by JAHRAUS,AIDAN
REBOUND OFF by WESTMAN,MATT
MISS LAYUP by WESTMAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

REBOUND DEF by PERLICH,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

STEAL by JAHRAUS,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by JAHRAUS,AIDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,CORTIZ
TURNOVER by WESTMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by PERLICH,HUNTER

SUB OUT by WESTMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by HAMPTON,CJ

SUB IN by JANNSEN,JACKSON

SUB IN by HAMPTON,COY

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ
REBOUND OFF by BUCKNER,CORTIZ
GOOD 3PTR by JAHRAUS,AIDAN

ASSIST by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

REBOUND DEF by JAHRAUS,AIDAN

11-7

11-9
13-9
13-12

13-14

15-14

17-14

19-14
19-17

22-17

V 4

V2
V 4
Vi

H1

Vi

V3

V5
V2

V5

SUB OUT by RICH,AARON
SUB OUT by BRUNS,MARCUS
SUB IN by BELL,CALEB

SUB IN by KETNER,MIKE
SUB IN by PEAKS,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,DEZMAN
SUB IN by STAMMEN,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by COSBY,JAMEEL
REBOUND OFF by PEAKS,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by PEAKS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,CALEB
ASSIST by PEAKS,MARCUS
FOUL by PEAKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by PEAKS,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by PEAKS,MARCUS
ASSIST by STAMMEN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by KETNER,MIKE
TURNOVER by PEAKS,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by BELL,CALEB

SUB OUT by COSBY,JAMEEL
SUB OUT by BELL,CALEB
SUB OUT by KETNER,MIKE
SUB OUT by PEAKS,MARCUS
SUB IN by BROWN,DEZMAN
SUB IN by RICH,AARON
SUB IN by FREY,CHAD

SUB IN by KENNEY,AJ

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STAMMEN,MICHAEL
ASSIST by RICH,AARON

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEZMAN

FOUL by KENNEY,AJ
SUB OUT by STAMMEN,MICHAEL



06:50 SUB IN by JAMES,RONNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by KENNEY,AJ
06:50 SUB IN by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,MARCUS
06:23 22-20 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BRUNS,MARCUS
-- ASSIST by JAMES,RONNIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY 06:09 25-20 V5
ASSIST by BUCKNER,CORTIZ --
05:48 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEZMAN
FOUL by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 05:36
05:36 25-21 V4 GOOD FT by FREY,CHAD
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,CJ 05:36
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 05:36
SUB OUT by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 05:36
SUB IN by PERLICH,HUNTER 05:36
SUB IN by HUBER,CARSON 05:36
SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 05:36
05:36 25-22 V3 GOOD FT by FREY,CHAD
05:36 SUB OUT by FREY,CHAD
05:36 SUB IN by COSBY,JAMEEL
05:19 FOUL by BROWN,DEZMAN
MISS 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,MARCUS
04:44 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JANNSEN,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by COSBY,JAMEEL
04:24 25-24 V1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZMAN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:49 FOUL by RICH,AARON
03:49 SUB OUT by RICH,AARON
03:49 SUB IN by PEAKS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by PERLICH,HUNTER 03:49
SUB OUT by JANNSEN,JACKSON 03:49
SUB IN by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 03:49
SUB IN by WESTMAN,MATT 03:49
MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUBER,CARSON 03:17
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY 03:17
SUB IN by PERLICH,HUNTER 03:17
SUB IN by JANNSEN,JACKSON 03:17
03:06 MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

-- REBOUND OFF by PEAKS,MARCUS
02:59 25-26 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PEAKS,MARCUS
02:53 FOUL by COSBY,JAMEEL
MISS JUMPER by JANNSEN,JACKSON 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by COSBY,JAMEEL
FOUL by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 02:31
02:31 25-27 H2 GOOD FT by PEAKS,MARCUS
02:31 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by PEAKS,MARCUS

TURNOVER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 02:20

02:20 STEAL by COSBY,JAMEEL

02:15 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by COSBY,JAMEEL (fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZMAN



FOUL by PERLICH,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH

GOOD 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON
ASSIST by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERLICH,HUNTER

SUB IN by HAMPTON,CJ

MISS JUMPER by JANNSEN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,CJ

28-30

28-32

H2

H4

TURNOVER by PEAKS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEZMAN
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by PEAKS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH 20:00
SUB OUT by WESTMAN,MATT 20:00
SUB IN by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 20:00
SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by PEAKS,MARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by RICH,AARON
19:42 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by COSBY,JAMEEL
- ASSIST by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ 19:25
- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RONNIE
19:08 28-36 H8 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RONNIE
- ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL
18:43 FOUL by RICH,AARON
18:43 SUB OUT by RICH,AARON
18:43 SUB IN by PEAKS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 18:29
REBOUND OFF by JAHRAUS,AIDAN -
GOOD 3PTR by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 18:19 31-36 H5
ASSIST by BUCKNER,CORTIZ -
17:57 31-39 H8 GOOD 3PTR by COSBY,JAMEEL
- ASSIST by BROWN,DEZMAN
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 17:38 33-39 HG6
17:23 MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL
- REBOUND OFF by COSBY,JAMEEL
17:16 MISS LAYUP by COSBY,JAMEEL
- REBOUND OFF by COSBY,JAMEEL
FOUL by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 17:11
17:11 33-40 H7 GOOD FT by COSBY,JAMEEL
17:11 33-41 H8 GOOD FT by COSBY,JAMEEL
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,CJ 17:04
17:04 STEAL by BROWN,DEZMAN
16:56 TURNOVER by BROWN,DEZMAN
STEAL by HAMPTON,CJ 16:56
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 16:44
REBOUND OFF by BUCKNER,CORTIZ -
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 16:38
- REBOUND DEF by PEAKS,MARCUS
16:18 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,MARCUS
- REBOUND OFF by PEAKS,MARCUS
16:11 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PEAKS,MARCUS



16:05 SUB OUT by PEAKS,MARCUS

16:05 SUB IN by KENNEY,AJ
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CORTIZ 16:05
SUB IN by HAMPTON,COY 16:05
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY 15:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RONNIE
15:43 MISS JUMPER by COSBY,JAMEEL
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY --
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 15:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZMAN
15:15 TURNOVER by COSBY,JAMEEL
STEAL by JANNSEN,JACKSON 15:15
FOUL by HAMPTON,COY 15:09
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,COY 15:09
15:09 SUB OUT by JAMES,RONNIE
15:09 SUB OUT by COSBY,JAMEEL
15:09 SUB IN by STAMMEN,MICHAEL
15:09 SUB IN by KETNER,MIKE
14:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY --
14:47 FOUL by BROWN,DEZMAN
14:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEZMAN
14:47 SUB OUT by BRUNS,MARCUS
14:47 SUB IN by COSBY,JAMEEL
14:47 SUB IN by RICH,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ 14:35 35-43 HS8
ASSIST by JANNSEN,JACKSON --
14:25 FOUL by KETNER,MIKE
14:25 TURNOVER by KETNER,MIKE
TURNOVER by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 14:10
14:10 STEAL by KETNER,MIKE

13:54 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KETNER,MIKE
-- ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 13:38 37-46 H9
13:19 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,CJ 13:09 39-48 H9
12:40 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COSBY,JAMEEL
MISS 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON 12:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
12:23 SUB OUT by COSBY,JAMEEL
12:23 SUB OUT by KENNEY,AJ
12:23 SUB IN by BROWN,DEZMAN
12:23 SUB IN by PEAKS,MARCUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:23
12:20 FOUL by PEAKS,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,CJ 12:20 40-50 H 10
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,CJ 12:20 41-50 H9
12:02 TURNOVER by KETNER,MIKE
STEAL by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 12:02
GOOD 3PTR by JAHRAUS,AIDAN 11:52 44-50 H6
FOUL by HAMPTON,COY 11:36
11:36 44-51 H7 GOOD FT by PEAKS,MARCUS
11:36 SUB OUT by KETNER,MIKE
11:36 SUB IN by COSBY,JAMEEL
11:36 44-52 H8 GOOD FT by PEAKS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AARON
FOUL by JANNSEN,JACKSON 11:04
11:04 MISS FT by PEAKS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:04 MISS FT by PEAKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY --



MISS 3PTR by JANNSEN,JACKSON

BLOCK by HAMPTON,COY

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,CJ

SUB OUT by JANNSEN,JACKSON
SUB OUT by JAHRAUS,AIDAN

SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by PERLICH,HUNTER

SUB IN by WESTMAN,MATT

SUB IN by CAUSEY,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,CJ

STEAL by HAMPTON,COY
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,COY

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY
MISS 3PTR by CAUSEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PERLICH,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,CJ

STEAL by PERLICH,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,CJ
REBOUND OFF by PERLICH,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by PERLICH,HUNTER

SUB OUT by CAUSEY,JALEN
SUB IN by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,CJ

44-54 H 10
46-54 H8
47-54 H7
47-57 H 10
49-57 H8
51-57 H6
51-59 HS8
54-59 H5

REBOUND DEF by RICH,AARON
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEZMAN

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEZMAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DEZMAN

REBOUND DEF by COSBY,JAMEEL
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN

FOUL by BROWN,DEZMAN

SUB OUT by STAMMEN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BROWN,DEZMAN
SUB IN by JAMES,RONNIE

SUB IN by KETNER,MIKE

TURNOVER by PEAKS,MARCUS

STEAL by COSBY,JAMEEL
TURNOVER by COSBY,JAMEEL
SUB OUT by RICH,AARON

SUB IN by BRUNS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by COSBY,JAMEEL
GOOD 3PTR by COSBY,JAMEEL
ASSIST by JAMES,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by PEAKS,MARCUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by JAMES,RONNIE
SUB OUT by PEAKS,MARCUS
SUB IN by BROWN,DEZMAN
SUB IN by KENNEY,AJ

SUB OUT by BRUNS,MARCUS
SUB IN by RICH,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by RICH,AARON
ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN



REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,CJ

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,CJ

SUB OUT by WESTMAN,MATT

SUB IN by JAHRAUS,AIDAN
MISS FT by HAMPTON,CJ

TURNOVER by PERLICH,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,CJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERLICH,HUNTER
SUB IN by JANNSEN,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,CJ
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,COY

MISS FT by HAMPTON,COY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY

SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

BLOCK by HAMPTON,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

GOOD FT by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

STEAL by HAMPTON,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,CJ

GOOD FT by BUCKNER,CORTIZ
GOOD FT by BUCKNER,CORTIZ

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by JAHRAUS,AIDAN
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,CJ

55-59

55-62

55-64
57-64

57-66

57-69

59-69

59-71
61-71

62-71

64-71

64-74

65-74
66-74
66-76

H4

H7

H9
H7

H9

H12

H 10

H12
H 10

H9

H7

H 10

H9
H8
H 10

FOUL by RICH,AARON

SUB OUT by KENNEY,AJ
SUB IN by BRUNS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZMAN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN
ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL

STEAL by BROWN,DEZMAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DEZMAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by RICH,AARON
REBOUND OFF by RICH,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by RICH,AARON

FOUL by BROWN,DEZMAN
REBOUND DEF by RICH,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN
ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEZMAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COSBY,JAMEEL
SUB IN by JAMES,RONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by KETNER,MIKE
FOUL by JAMES,RONNIE
TURNOVER by JAMES,RONNIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES,RONNIE
SUB IN by COSBY,JAMEEL
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEZMAN

ASSIST by COSBY,JAMEEL
FOUL by KETNER,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by COSBY,JAMEEL

STEAL by RICH,AARON



